
US $44.99

Key services performed in the last 12 months

03/10/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1GCUDEEL1RZ379296
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FPnqKkLZZwuqqlmi-YdcS0ByW3iION1GXWT3cdDHacjpPY8NOnmxHecjt_KveopT7-vshG5c6ePsb2QW_Fe6rtLEO5_alXmhBRgP1QPBVpDgHnCUdFMh1tCnwYgYwSor6h5zgnPFI7zFMbY8dccRYfOHcw46kOyVehXaXKCRyPNWwvWzj7gF3AYtTs-VRzLCAXv9EByd2rm8-zU-6QTI2eYBxsinoLYq7HYxUCoZBn8edlwMGrwupBDMRq-2kIcoSyH_22cEwnszQY6AU-33nhJnGhBkM-V5abbzc-1bEtmoZ5dtu2KB0QanQwTEHKnN7wePfs4uHwIk9qR9JaCetjf2pqsFLxwmBnERLqS1jc3ITxUYKbkCmVIRjeLuwivDdDfCOJuUFy7SI.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FPnqKkLZZwuqqlmi-YdcS0ByW3iION1GXWT3cdDHacjpPY8NOnmxHecjt_KveopT7-vshG5c6ePsb2QW_Fe6rtLEO5_alXmhBRgP1QPBVpDgHnCUdFMh1tCnwYgYwSor6h5zgnPFI7zFMbY8dccRYfOHcw46kOyVehXaXKCRyPNWwvWzj7gF3AYtTs-VRzLCAXv9EByd2rm8-zU-6QTI2eYBxsinoLYq7HYxUCoZBn8edlwMGrwupBDMRq-2kIcoSyH_22cEwnszQY6AU-33nhJnGhBkM-V5abbzc-1bEtmoZ5dtu2KB0QanQwTEHKnN7wePfs4uHwIk9qR9JaCetjf2pqsFLxwmBnERLqS1jc3ITxUYKbkCmVIRjeLuwivDdDfCOJuUFy7SI.cfx


No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for
open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have 21 months or
29,327 miles remaining. Con�rm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2024 2025 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 months 1 month 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Florida,

California California California

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 5,658 5,904 6,673

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not
Reported

General Motors

10/15/2024 19 Grieco Chevrolet of
Delray Beach
Delray Beach, FL
561-291-6048
griecochevroletdelray.co
m/

699 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/16/2024 Grieco Chevrolet of
Delray Beach
Delray Beach, FL
561-291-6048
griecochevroletdelray.co
m/

699 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

11/06/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Cruz, CA

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/06/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/23/2024 5,541 California
Inspection Station

12/31/2024 5,658 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Cruz, CA

First owner reported

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2Fd0pDNp6bwxXVVV86MFq_Z4vLgIwq81xdob-gdCoYHeBgRnqKBljxoosBXKOwNHt3fVQUki6WO15QnRyULwPH7K9WEXZfqik6_P7IOWn5eXtMmYPpdaOV_VDUjgrCfBTkfzufpVBp-WoVls4wW9DCGJtadVyPnwFp1fkQaCpLQJ7XlvmY9dcs0LTlSsK3qOv7BgL3G6carQiCF1WM2KHab66SiBSSApQdufW34he0wVboID4M44uhDMayR8wkF6G8ITm0oBCNFFFLXIngo_erL1_KbkoWk3XeTTrV8I7lHeQtQpXcNdoS_20d48j7ATQUSvM79r_8n3lKSD_BMoxC9cjprqJYKTIkuLcxfNr1VgnmNjQCQ76UufCUt8Jbui8TNTG-OBvsi_vcWyeaBr0.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2Fd0pDNp6bwxXVVV86MFq_Z4vLgIwq81xdob-gdCoYHeBgRnqKBljxoosBXKOwNHt3fVQUki6WO15QnRyULwPH7K9WEXZfqik6_P7IOWn5eXtMmYPpdaOV_VDUjgrCfBTkfzufpVBp-WoVls4wW9DCGJtadVyPnwFp1fkQaCpLQJ7XlvmY9dcs0LTlSsK3qOv7BgL3G6carQiCF1WM2KHab66SiBSSApQdufW34he0wVboID4M44uhDMayR8wkF6G8ITm0oBCNFFFLXIngo_erL1_KbkoWk3XeTTrV8I7lHeQtQpXcNdoS_20d48j7ATQUSvM79r_8n3lKSD_BMoxC9cjprqJYKTIkuLcxfNr1VgnmNjQCQ76UufCUt8Jbui8TNTG-OBvsi_vcWyeaBr0.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2F3JnJY-6FbrCFVSHdMrqAMauR_oGYqARbNhXWTdgQsZTLPxDzu3ODhm_EnIuFR_Bmtwfn9RoSJ_SDZEKGUHhLBEveBACpPDmIDFwFRq-4_zKajMZjujNjPbg7hb2VuhQZ2g0Kr9w1ysJmYD5Jh2_9MeCStutt-jOxIecdIvPOGAAIkATesUZmeWRONfNih8V_mc5VplTZ_uCziLt2SCYznhk4fR2yGHhNj25ExmHjHfKn5Yih1S-HORwB5LqfTfwdVbRk7yF4VyWwBAQnKLCytda3rjEylUVH4Uf8acnC5SlU-Ji41Rh0gAQ5Gbl3DsBnGiF3_TqET-TiVsQT_pZSr_SmSKS0Svf-TlRt6CDejPCl6S8T5hyQA-jhjT_MrHqwYtJyhmfu1-AsSwSIu_Q.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2F3JnJY-6FbrCFVSHdMrqAMauR_oGYqARbNhXWTdgQsZTLPxDzu3ODhm_EnIuFR_Bmtwfn9RoSJ_SDZEKGUHhLBEveBACpPDmIDFwFRq-4_zKajMZjujNjPbg7hb2VuhQZ2g0Kr9w1ysJmYD5Jh2_9MeCStutt-jOxIecdIvPOGAAIkATesUZmeWRONfNih8V_mc5VplTZ_uCziLt2SCYznhk4fR2yGHhNj25ExmHjHfKn5Yih1S-HORwB5LqfTfwdVbRk7yF4VyWwBAQnKLCytda3rjEylUVH4Uf8acnC5SlU-Ji41Rh0gAQ5Gbl3DsBnGiF3_TqET-TiVsQT_pZSr_SmSKS0Svf-TlRt6CDejPCl6S8T5hyQA-jhjT_MrHqwYtJyhmfu1-AsSwSIu_Q.cfx


01/28/2025 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Cruz, CA

New owner reported

03/06/2025 5,675 Gold Star GMC
Salinas, CA
831-444-8444
goldstargmc.com/

127 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

03/10/2025 5,711 Gold Star GMC
Salinas, CA
831-444-8444
goldstargmc.com/

127 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/09/2025 5,904 Gold Star GMC
Salinas, CA
831-444-8444
goldstargmc.com/

127 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle

04/22/2025 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salinas, CA

New owner reported



05/06/2025 6,673 Michael Hohl Chevrolet
GMC
Carson City, NV
775-297-4689
michaelhohlgm.com/

625 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed

07/07/2025 Online Listing

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

CARFAX identi�es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all
its recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX.
CARFAX uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule
is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and
model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 1:13:09 PM (CST)
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